arranging allocation of USD 20,000 (twenty thousand US dollars) and the ECO Secretariat 
for arranging allocation of USD 5,000 (five thousand US dollars) for the transformation of 

the ECO Economic Journal (EEJ). 

The Council directed the Secretariat to further consider the financing of the ECO Economic 
Journal, which needs now USD 25,000 (twenty five thousand US dollars) aimed at 
transforming it into internationally recognized, widely disseminated and reputable 
publication among academic, scientific and policy oriented publications.  

419.  

The Council expressed satisfaction with publications by the ECO Economic Journal (EEJ)